



AusProof Pty Ltd

6 Shona Avenue GLADSTONE QLD 4680 AUSTRALIA ABN 17 062 940 023

operates a

Quality Management System

that complies with

ISO 9001:2015

for the following scope:

Design, Engineering and Manufacturing of a range of Low and High Voltage flameproof and nonflameproof cable coupling systems for the mining and tunnelling industries. AusProof's product are labelled under several brand names such as AusProof, KonNx, JoynX and KableX.

For and on behalf of Simtars Certification:

Geoffrey Barnier Principal Engineer - Certification

Certificate Number: SIMQ0010

Originally certified: 21 Issued: 5.

21 February 2019 5 January 2022 Current certification: Expires: 5 January 2022 21 February 2025



Simtars Certification 2 Robert Smith Street Redbank Queensland 4301 AUSTRALIA

This certificate remains the property of Simtars Certification This certificate is issued in accordance with Simtars Certification Terms and Conditions To verify currency of this certificate, please email enquiries@simtars.com.au

EE0053 Status Date: 030918